JUDGE APPOINTMENT PERIOD |CHAMBERS| = ~ CLERK EXT.| OFFICE NO E-MAIL ADDRESS
Receptionist: Lebo Rapoo | 6810 ;12 LRapoo@judiciary.org.za
LEDWABA AJP 11/04 - 17/06/2022 71 Avela Mbelani 6812 7.15 Ambelani@judiciary.org.za
Siviwe Sidesha 6813 7.19 SSidesha@judiciary.org.za
Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt | 6811 719 AnNieuwoudt@judicary.org.za
RABIE J 16/05 - 27/05/2022 510 Awelani Thangavhuelelo | 6770 58 Athangavhueielo@judiciary.org.za
MOLOPA J (Ms 11/04 - 17/06/2022 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 6905| 251 Palace |Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J 11/04 - 03/06/2022 178 Palace Malebo Shongwe 6886 | 175 Palace |Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
POTTERILL J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8,1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 312 Rose Selepe 6731 39 Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 141 Palace Karin Erlank 6829| 148 Palace |Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
TLHAPI J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 2.14 Peter Dithipe 6710 212 Pdithipe@judiciary.org.za
DEVOSJ 11/04 - 17/06/2022 224 Palace Belinda Harris 6897 | 223 Palace [bharris@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J 11104 - 17/06/2022 313 Yvonne Maja 6725 39 Ymaja@judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 311 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6729 3.9 Nmadonsela@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka | 6730 2,12 Mraseroka@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 6,17 Thabiso Sibanda 6729 6,13 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 512 Sonja Gillissen 6708 5.8 Sgillissen@judiciary.org .za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 33 Boitumelo Dube 6727 3,6 Bdube@judiciary.org.za
MOLEFE J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 247 Palace Christinah Msimango | 6903 | 244 Palace |Chmsimango@judiciary.org.za
B.BAM J 06/06 - 17/06/2022 45 To Be Confirmed 6748 4.8
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 1 Palace Nomfundo Khulu 6857| 2Palace [Nkhulu@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 125 Palace Adelle van Niekerk 6877| 125 Palace |AHarris@judiciary.org.za
MALI J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 417 Mpilo Xulu 6753 413 MXulu1@judiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 6884 161 Tmabona@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 6889 | 23 Palace |Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 | 115 Palace |Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 5.1 Nicole Nair 6765 55 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 25 Lesibana Makwela 6705 2.7 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 415 Mishka Dames 6752 413 Mdames@judiciary.org.za
MAKHOBA J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 6.5 Lerato Serwalo 6787 6.8 Lserwalo@judiciary.org.za




VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 214 Palace Sello Tshethlo 6786| 216 Palace |Stshetho@judiciary.org.za
MBONGWE J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 5.11 Zanele Msimanga 6771 5.8 Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLANE J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 53 Boitumelo Kapari 6768 55 bjanuary@judiciary.org.za
MUNZHELELE J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 8.17 Kgomotso Ramokoka | 7585 8.8 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
KUNY J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6.8 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
NYATHI J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 419 Katlego Sebola 6752 413 Ksebola@judiciary.org.za
MILLAR J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 52 Hester Botes 6766 55 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za

BAM J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 6.19 Thobile Ngcobo 6790 6.13 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
KUMALO J 11/04 - 17/06/2022 233 Palace Nobuntu Mbatha 6900| 235 Palace |[Nombatha@judiciary.org.za
KOOVERJIE J (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 121 Palace Suzette Naude 9017 121 Palace |Snaude@judiciary.org.za

DU PLESSIS AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 6.19 Ashley Ndzukula 6790 6.13 Andzukula@judiciary.org.za
BARIT AJ 11/04 - 17/06/2022 26 palace Simone Bhana 6890| 25palace [Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
HAUPT AJ (Ms) 06/06 - 17/06/2022 178 palace Malebo Shongwe 6886 175 palace |Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
NDLOKOVANE AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 20/05/2022 41 Fredah Mafokwane 6749 4.8 Fmafokwane@judiciary.org.za
RETIEF AJ (Ms) 23/05 - 17/06/2022 41 Fredah Mafokwane 6749 4.8 Fmafokwane@judiciary.org.za
MADIBA AJ 11/04 - 17/06/2022 32 Montsheng Khokhotho | 6726 3.6 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
VAN WYK AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 17/06/2022 BENONI Esther Rikhotso Erikhotso@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLAMOHLAKA AJ 11/04 - 17/06/2022 PALMRIDGE| Rhonewa Vhumbane Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
MAUBANE AJ 11/04 - 20/05/2022 To Be Confirmed

NDLOKOVANE AJ (Ms) 23/05 - 17/06/2022 To Be Confirmed

LEAVE TO APPEAL 13 Palace Lesego Sekete LTA | 13 Palace |Tsekete@judiciary.org.za

AJX

MLAMBO JP 11/04 - 17106/2022 11 Palace Lesego Sekete 6869 | 13 Palace |Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J LONG LEAVE [06-17/06/2022] | 178 Palace Malebo Shongwe 6886 | 175 Palace |Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) LONG LEAVE 5.10 Awelani Thangavhuelelo | 6770 5.8 Athangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms) SPECIAL LEAVE 6.15 N/A 6792 6,13 N/A




GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT
PRETORIA
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